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Contracting vehicles are pre-competed funding mechanisms and allow clients to 
issue task orders for country-specific or regional projects. RTI International leads and 
is part of various consortia of specialized organizations that are formed to meet needs 
identified by various clients.

worldwide. Functional areas include urban services 
and shelter provision; local government management; 
environmental management; disaster mitigation, 
preparedness, response, and recovery; and urban finance 
and credit systems.
Contacts: Mike Keshishian, mkeshishian@usaid.gov;  
Peter Vaz, pvaz@rti.org 

Education
EdData II 
Contract no. EHC-E-00-04-00004-00 (2004–2013)

RTI collaborates with USAID Missions, other donors, 
and stakeholders on innovative and cost-effective ways 
to gather and analyze education data. Services include 
school-based, household, and national surveys. 
Contacts: Jim Hoxeng, jhoxeng@usaid.gov;  
Amy Mulcahy-Dunn, adm@rti.org  
More Information: http://www.eddataglobal.org

Environmental Management
Water and Coastal Resources Management (Water IQC II) 
Contract no. EPP-I-00-04-00024-00 (2004–2015)

This IQC enables USAID to access technical expertise and 
field support for all aspects of integrated water and coastal 
resources management. RTI is a partner in the consortium 
led by the Engility and Tetra Tech, Inc.

U.S. Agency for International Development 
Governance and Economic Development
Analytical, Support and Implementation Services 
Contract no. AID-OAA-I-10-00003 (2010–2015)

This IQC focuses on strengthening USAID’s strategic 
and programmatic processes as they relate to democracy 
and governance. RTI is a major subcontractor to Social 
Impact (SI).
Contacts: James Fremming,  
JFremming@socialimpact.com;  
Phil Schwehm, pschwehm@rti.org 

Building Recovery and Reform through Democratic 
Governance Technical Assistance Services (BRDG) 
Contract no. DFD-I-00-05-00221-00 (2005–2013)

This IQC provides services in three primary areas: (1) 
reinforcing legitimacy of state structure, policies, and 
functions; (2) public management; and (3) strategic 
planning, policy, and institutional reform. RTI is a 
subcontractor to MSI.
Contacts: William (Bill) Rich, wrich@msi-inc.com;  
Gary Bland, gbland@rti.org

Sustainable Urban Management (SUM II) 
Contract no. EPP-I-00-04-00037-00 (2004–2015)

RTI leads 1 of 6 consortia chosen by USAID to provide 
assistance to address urban development challenges 
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Contacts: Meghan M. Hartman,  
meghan.hartman@engilitycorp.com;  
Gene Brantly, epb@rti.org  
More Information: http://www.wateriqcii.com 

Health
AIDS Support and Technical Resources Program (AIDSTAR) 
Sector I 
Contract no. GHH-I-00-07-00063-00 (2007–2013)

AIDSTAR Sector I is a multiple award IQC, with seven prime 
contractors. The award offers access to HIV prevention, 
care, and treatment support in resource-constrained settings 
worldwide.
Contacts: Shyami DeSilva, sdesilva@usaid.gov;  
Isaiah Ndong, indong@rti.org  
More  Information: http://www.aidstar-one.com/

Indoor Residual Spraying (IRS) 2 
Contract no. GHN-I-00-09-00012-00 (2009–2014)

The goal of this IQC is to provide support in planning and 
implementing IRS programs, with the overall goal of reducing 
malaria burden in Africa.
Contacts: Elisa Jensen, eljensen@usaid.gov;  
Richard Reithinger, rreithinger@rti.org  
More Information: http://www.pmi.gov

U.S. Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

Technical Assistance for Center for Global Health 
Contract no. 200-2010-35772 (2010–2015)

RTI is leading a consortium of global health experts to provide 
technical assistance, capacity building, and workforce training 
to the U.S. Centers for Disease Control and Prevention’s 
Center for Global Health in support of its mission to eradicate 
disease and improve healthcare delivery worldwide.  RTI is 
one of three prime contractors. 
Contacts: Lauren Courtney, lcourtney@rti.org;  
Lisa Strader, lcs@rti.org

U.K. Department for International Development

Framework for Conflict Affected States Framework Agreement 
(2012-2014)
This framework aims to promote stability and stop violence 
from taking hold in fragile and conflict affected states in 
order to achieve broader poverty reduction and contribute 
to stability at both a country and regional level. RTI is a 
subcontractor to Ernst & Young UK. 
Contacts: Annette Uhlenberg, auhlenberg@rti.org;  
Christian Arandel, carandel@rti.org 

Global Evaluation Framework Agreement (2012-2014)
This is a Framework Agreement for undertaking high quality 
studies and evaluations, including detailed design and/or 
implementation of quantitative (including rigorous impact 
evaluation), qualitative and mixed-method evaluations across 
DFID’s range of programs. RTI is a subcontractor to Coffey 
International. 
Contacts: Tim Reilly, tim_reilly@coffey.com;  
Abhijit Nimbalkar, animbalkar@rti.org

Millennium Challenge Corporation

Impact Evaluation  
Contract no. MCC-10-0112-CON-20 (2007–2015) 

This IQC provides impact evaluation services to the MCC for 
their economic growth and poverty reduction programs in 
developing countries. RTI is a subcontractor to Social Impact.
Contacts: Robert Bonardi, rbonardi@socialimpact.com; 
Frances Gragg, fgragg@rti.org 

More information

Gordon H. West, Vice-President 
Business Strategy and Communications 
International Development Group 
+1.202.728.2080  
gwest@rti.org
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